moneys in the revenue fund or that may come into it

tendent of public instruction each month on duly certified expense lists, and said superintendent shall prepare or cause to be prepared an expense list for expense incurred during the month under the above named appropriation, showing the name of each person rendering service or furnishing supplies, the nature of the service rendered and at what rate, the quantity, kind, price and cost of supplies, and the amount to which each person is entitled by law. Vouchers for services rendered or labor performed and bills for supplies furnished shall be

superintendent of public instruction, and upon receipt of such certified expense list the auditor of state shall examine, adjust and approve, suspend or reject the same, and shall draw his warrant on the state treasurer for the amounts found due thereon, and no money shall be paid out of the state treasury for the use of the said training schools except on expense lists duly certified. Provided, that the auditor of state may, in his discretion, draw his warrants for an amount not exceeding twenty per cent in addition to the amount of said expense list. to be used for the payment of such accounts as are necessary to be paid immediately; said payments to be prop-

Said money shall be paid to the superin-

A Drug a ppro-priation there-for.

Einense vouch-

Bopeal of appropriation of 1891

erly accounted for on the next monthly expense list, SEC. 4. The fourteenth subdivision of section three of chapter one hundred and sixty-three of the general laws of Minnesota for the year 1891 is hereby repealed.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893.

8. F. No. 234.

Minnesota troops in civil Wa 7

Appropriation for postage on distribution.

An act appropriating money to defray expenses in carrying out the provisions of chapter 151, general laws of 1891 relating to the distribution of the history of the Minnesota troops in the civil war.

CHAPTER 219.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

That the sum of twelve hundred dollars, or SECTION 1. so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any moneys of the state, not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of meeting the necessary postage or freightage incident to the distribution of the books or volumes relating to the services of Minnesota troops in the civil and Indian wars, prepared pursuant to the provisions of chapter one hundred and fifty of the general laws of Minnesota for the year 1891.

filed with the state auditor by the superintendent of an I public instruction within thirty days after the payment of the same. Said expense list shall be certified by the

hereafter.

221.7

SEC. 2. The appropriation hereby made shall be paid upon the warrants of the state auditor which said warrants shall be drawn only upon the certificate of the adjutant general.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 6, 1893.

CHAPTER 220.

An act to legalize the action of the board of managers of the Minnesota State Reformatory in expending and paying out certain sums of money as interest.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the expenditure and payment by the board of managers of the state reformatory at St. Cloud of two thousand eight hundred and six dollars and ninety-nine cents as interest upon money advanced to them for the construction of certain cells and other improvements under article six of section six, chapter two hundred and seventy-two, general laws of 1889, one year in advance of the time that the money appropriated therefor was available, be and the same is hereby legalized, ratified and confirmed, and the state auditor is hereby authorized and directed to allow said items of interest in stating the account to and with said board of managers of the state reformatory at St. Cloud, Minnesota. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1893.

CHAPTER 221.

An act to appropriate moneys for the purpose of opening of closed watercourses leading into the Red river and its tributaries, and for opening existing streams in the Red river valley, in the counties of Wilkin, Clay, Norman, Polk, Marshall, Kittson, Grant and Traverse, in this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of the general revenue fund to the counties of Wilkin, Clay, Norman, Polk, Marshall, Kittson, Grant and Traverse, in the manner and for the purposes hereinafter provided. The moneys so appropriated shall not exceed in amount the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars annually for the period of four years from the first day of January, 1893.

B. F. No. 79.

Minnesota state reformatory.

Interest advanced by directors legalized.

B. F. No. 182.

Opening of closed watercourses.

- + -

Appropriation therefor.